PRINTED: 09/08/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315253	B. WING _			11/09/2020	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AT SOMERSET, INC			15	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE DELLWOOD LANE DMERSET, NJ 08873		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 000	INITIAL COMMENT	-S	F 0	000			
	STANDARD SURV	ΈΥ:					
	DATE: 11/9/2020						
	CENSUS:101						
	SAMPLE:24						
F 658 SS=D	determine compliar Requirements for L Deficiencies were c	Meet Professional Standards	F 6:	558		12/15/20	
	The services provid as outlined by the c must- (i) Meet professiona	prehensive Care Plans led or arranged by the facility, omprehensive care plan, al standards of quality. NT is not met as evidenced					
	Based on observat review, it was deter appropriately admir accordance with a presidents reviewed	cordance to professional			Submissions of this plan does not constitute an admission or agreement be the provider of the truth of the information set forth in the statement of deficiencies. The Plan of Correction is prepared and submitted because of the requirements under State and Federal Law. Please accept this Plan of Correction as our	on	
	This deficient practi following:	ce was evidenced by the			credible allegation of compliance.		
	45. Chapter 11. Nur Practice Act for the	rsey Statutes Annotated, Title rsing Board. The Nurse State of New Jersey states: rsing as a registered			F658 Meet Professional Standards 1. Corrective action for the residents affected by the alleged deficient practice Resident # 91 was immediately reassessed for [10,000]. The physician content is the physician content in the physician content in the physician content is the physician content in t		
ABORATORY	/ DIRECTOR'S OR PROVID	ER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGN	JATURF		TITLE	(X6) DATE	

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

Electronically Signed

11/30/2020

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY PLETED
		315253	B. WING			11/0	9/2020
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AT SOMERSET, INC			1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5 DELLWOOD LANE 6 OMERSET, NJ 08873		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	professional nurse treating human responsional and emotic such services as can health counseling, a supportive to or resund executing med a licensed or otherwing physician or dentist. Reference: New Je 45, Chapter 11. Nur Practice Act for the "The practice of nur nurse is defined as responsibilities with case-finding; reinfort teaching program the counseling and progrestorative care, un registered nurse or authorized physicia. On 10/30/2020 at 1 observed Resident The resident stated from and declined to speak where the surveyor review Resident #91. A review of the Administration and the surveyor review Resident #91.	defined as diagnosing and conses to actual and potential consest to actual and potential consest to actual and potential consest for actual provision of care to rative of life and wellbeing, ical regimens as prescribed by vise legally authorized." Trespy Statutes Annotated, Title resing Board. The Nurse State of New Jersey states: resing as a licensed practical performing tasks and in the framework of roing the patient and family prough health teaching, health vision of supportive and der the direction of a licensed or otherwise legally in or dentist." 1:25 AM, the surveyor #91 sitting in his/her room. That he/she had just returned so he/she had with the surveyor. Wed the medical record for hission Record (an admission of that the resident was lity in Security Order 26, 4.10 with	F	658	was notified, and orders were receit additional medication available for spain. 2. Corrective action taken for the residents having the potential to be affected by the alleged deficient practice acute post-surgery pain medication acute post-surgery pain were re-ast to determine if their pain reduction were met. Residents reporting pain in excess of current medication regwere reported to their physicians for additional pain medication as need options. Staff was educated regard accurate pain scale assessment and documentation. 3. Measures/Systemic changes place to assure the alleged deficient practice does not re occur: Staff will be reeducated regarding accuracy of pain assessment. Nurst transcribing pain medication orders ensure physician has been made as of residents—pain needs to assure medication is available to meet need orders will reflect accurate pain assessment for use of medication and needed. 4. Corrective actions will be monitiensure the alleged deficient practice not reoccur: The Unit Manager/designee will convectly and consistently Audits of the correctly and consistently audits to the correctly and consistentl	severe se actice: n for sessed needs scale iment r ed ing ad out in at ses will ware eds. as as acred to e will and sthe ely,	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315253	B. WING		11/	09/2020
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AT SOMERSET, INC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 15 DELLWOOD LANE SOMERSET, NJ 08873			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	A review of the resident has a review of the Report (OSR) refled atted Executive Order 26, 4.0. Per p	nission Minimum Data Set nent tool to facilitate the re, dated dated interview for int	F 658	conducted on residents receiving medications for acute post-surge weekly X 4 weeks, on all units at rotating shifts to ensure proper pis followed. Audits will then contimonthly X 3 months and then qu 2 and on an as needed basis. At also be conducted to measure the evaluation of the effectiveness of interventions as appropriate. Audiconducted on residents receiving medications for acute pain post-on all units to ensure protocol artis followed. Corrective measure taken for non-compliance and with presented to QAPI monthly to idepatterns or trends, make recommendations for improvemental to the protocol of the patterns of trends and the patterns of the patterns of the patterns of trends and the patterns of t	ery pain and brocedure nue with parterly X adits will be g pain surgery ad policy s will be entify	

` ,		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315253	B. WING		11	/09/2020	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AT SOMERSET, INC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 15 DELLWOOD LANE SOMERSET, NJ 08873			DE .	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 658	Continued From pa	ge 3	F6	658			
	interviewed the res Executive Orderesident stated that Executive Orderesident stated that At 10:40 AM, the stated that resident Executive The RN stated that resident Executive and an Executive and an Executive stated that Executive order 26, 4.1 the resident had Executive order	for him/her, but the r 26, 4.b. urveyor interviewed the RN) who stated that the e Order 26, 4.b. she could not recall the ve Order 26, 4.b. but the Order 26, 4.b. on both a					
	Assistant Director of that residents on paraneded pain medic pain scale. The paranederate (4-6), and administered the appased on the correst the pain level was medication, the nur On 11/6/2020 at 8:5 (DON) stated that present the pain level was medicated based of the pain level was medication, the nur on 11/6/2020 at 8:5 (DON) stated that present the pain level was medicated by t	arveyor interviewed the of Nursing (ADON) who stated ain management had as ations based on a numerical in scale was mild (1-3), d severe (7-10). The nurse oppropriate pain medication sponding PO and pain scale. It is greater than the prescribed are called the physician.					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315253	B. WING _		11/	09/2020
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AT SOMERSET, INC			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 15 DELLWOOD LANE SOMERSET, NJ 08873	·	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	oriented resident m but preferred the low DON stated that the ePN or the care plathat if the resident ethe level of medicat contacted the physion on 11/9/2020 at 9:4 presence of the Lico Administrator and that the nurse shou per the PO. A review of the facil dated revised date be assessed using resident an as need medication. Pain my prescribed by the planes of the president requested corresponding to the request will be honored NJAC 8:39-11.2(b). Pharmacy Srvcs/Pr CFR(s): 483.45(a)(b). \$483.45 Pharmacy The facility must prodrugs and biological them under an agree \$483.70(g). The facility facility must prodrugs and biological them under an agree \$483.70(g). The facility must prodrugs and biological them under an agree \$483.70(g). The facility must prodrugs and biological them under an agree \$483.70(g). The facility must prodrugs and biological them under an agree \$483.70(g). The facility must prodrugs and biological them under an agree \$483.70(g). The facility must prodrugs and biological them under an agree \$483.70(g).	ight have a pain level higher, wer strength medication. The enurse documented in the nof this. The DON stated experienced pain greater than ion prescribed, then the nurse cian. 66 AM, the DON in the ensed Nursing Home he survey team, confirmed ld administer pain medications ity's Pain Management policy 7/1/18 included that pain will a pain scale prior to offering a ded or break through pain hedication will be offered as hysician, however if the milder pain medication not e pain scale, the resident's bred.	F 6			12/15/20
	a licensed nurse.	der the general supervision of ures. A facility must provide				

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIP A. BUILDING	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315253	B. WING		11/09/2020
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AT SOMERSET, INC			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 15 DELLWOOD LANE SOMERSET, NJ 08873	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLÉTION
F 755	Continued From pa	ige 5	F 755	5	
	that assure the acc dispensing, and ad biologicals) to mee §483.45(b) Service	vices (including procedures urate acquiring, receiving, ministering of all drugs and the needs of each resident. Consultation. The facility that the services of a licensed			
	pharmacist who-				
		ides consultation on all ision of pharmacy services in			
		blishes a system of records of tion of all controlled drugs in enable an accurate			
	order and that an a is maintained and p	rmines that drug records are in ccount of all controlled drugs periodically reconciled. NT is not met as evidenced			
	Based on interview documents, it was of failed to ensure that Administration (DE, with sufficient detail accountability and medications for 5 of	v and review of facility determined that the facility t all Drug Enforcement A) 222 forms were completed I to enable accurate reconciliation for controlled f 8 DEA 222 forms reviewed in rolled medication storage		Submissions of this plan does not constitute an admission or agreement the provider of the truth of the inforset forth in the statement of deficient The Plan of Correction is prepared submitted because of the requirem under State and Federal Law. Pleat accept this Plan of Correction as or credible allegation of compliance.	mation ncies. and ents ase
	This deficient pract following:	ice was evidenced by the		F755- Pharmacy Services	
	DEA 222 forms pro	AM, the surveyor reviewed all vided by the Director of the past twelve months which		 Corrective action for the reside affected by the alleged deficient pra The Medical Director, Pharmacy, a Pharmacy Consultant were immedi 	actice: nd

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ,	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315253	B. WING		11/0	9/2020
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AT SOMERSET, INC		1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5 DELLWOOD LANE 6 OMERSET, NJ 08873		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	revealed the following revealed that the performed signature of Purfailed to contain a service of the attack signed by a Register 12/4/19, revealed the facility the following requested on the unpackages of Fentan patches (an opioid one package of Morph milliliter (ml)), twen (an opioid used to the eleven packages of used to treat pain) 12. Review of a DEA revealed that the and be filled in by the punumber of package received was blank Review of the attack signed by a RN and that the facility was medications as required DEA 222 form: One (12.5) mcg patches	ng: 222 form dated 12/03/19, ortion of the form designated chaser or Attorney or Agent signature of authorization. hed Packing Slip that was ered Nurse (RN) and dated nat the pharmacy issued the controlled medications as a nsigned DEA 222 form: Two nyl 25 microgram (mcg) medication used to treat pain), rphine Sulfate IR (Immediate I medication used to treat mg) tablets (tab), three ine oral solution (5 mg/0.25 sty packages of Oxycodone reat pain) IR 5 mg tab, and f Oxycodone/APAP (an opioid 5/325 mg tab.	F 755	notified of the incomplete DEA 222 All forms for 2019 and 2020 to date reviewed to ensure no additional mi information was noted. 2. Corrective action taken for thos residents having the potential to be affected by the alleged deficient pra No residents were harmed due to the citation. Future House Stock Control Substance Medications supply can potentially be affected. 3. Measures/Systemic changes purplace to assure the alleged deficient practice does not re occur: The DEA 222 forms will be complete the medical director and DON/Designate The medications will be accounted 2 RN's to ensure accuracy of deliver based on the DEA 222 forms. Followed delivery of the medications, the recepacking slip will be immediately scanned/emailed to the DON/designand a copy to be placed in the mailst ensure delivery matches on the DEA forms. 4. Corrective actions will be monitiensure the alleged deficient practice not reoccur: The Director of Nursing/designee wereview and audit all DEA 222 forms accuracy. Pharmacy Consultant will complete review of forms based on delivery schedule to ensure accuracy.	ewere issing see actice: nis billed see actic	
	solutions 5 mg/0.25 Oxycodone ER (ex	o packages of Morphine oral oml, four packages of tended release) 10 mg tab, Oxycodone IR 5 mg tab and		completeness, assessing monthly. Results of the review will be reporte the QAPI and reviewed with Medica	ed to	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315253	B. WING		11/	09/2020
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RAT SOMERSET, INC		1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 15 DELLWOOD LANE SOMERSET, NJ 08873	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	six packages of Ox The number of packages of Ox The number of packages as required in the accorresponding DEA. 3. Review of a DEA revealed that the albe filled in by the property of packages received was blank. Review of the attack signed by an RN are that the facility was medications as required in the accorresponding DEA. The number of packages received were not of as required in the accorresponding DEA. Review of a DEA revealed that the albe filled in by the property of packages received was blank. Review of the attack signed by an RN are that the facility was medications as required in the accorresponding DEA. Review of the attack signed by an RN are that the facility was medications as required in the according to the attack signed by an RN are that the facility was medications as required in the according to the attack signed by an RN are that the facility was medications as required in the according to the attack signed by an RN are that the facility was medications as required in the according to	ycodone/APAP 5/325 mg tab. kages received, and date documented by the purchaser allotted on the a 222 form dated 01/10/20, rea of the form designated to urchaser that detailed the es received and the date. The designated of the date of the following controlled uested on the aforementioned enty packages of Oxycodone packages of Fentanyl 12 mcg tages of Morphine Oral ml. Rages received, and date documented by the purchaser allotted on the a 222 form dated 01/27/20, rea of the form designated to urchaser that detailed the es received and the date	F 755	Director monthly.		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315253	B. WING			11/0	09/2020
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AT SOMERSET, INC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 15 DELLWOOD LANE SOMERSET, NJ 08873				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	Continued From pa	ge 8	F 7	55			
	received were not of in the area allotted form as required. 5. Review of a DEA	kages received, and date documented by the purchaser on the corresponding DEA 222					
	be filled in by the pu	rea of the form designated to urchaser that detailed the es received and the date					
	signed by an RN ar that the facility was medications as req DEA 222 form: Two (12.5) mcg/hr. patc 25 mcg patch, 20 p Hydrocodone/Aceta opioid medication u packages of Hydron medication used to Morphine solution 5 packages of Oxyco	aminophen 5/300 mg tab (an issed to treat pain), nine morphone 2 mg tab (an opioid treat pain), two packages of mg/0.25 ml syr., twenty done IR 5 mg tab, and six					
	The number of pac received were not of	done/APAP 5/325 mg tab. kages received, and date documented by the purchaser on the corresponding DEA 222					
		wed the Instructions that were of all the DEA 22 forms which ng:					
	attorney, on file at t	nuthorized by a power of he registered location as set 05.5. may sign on behalf of the					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315253	B. WING		11	/09/2020
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AT SOMERSET, INC			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 15 DELLWOOD LANE SOMERSET, NJ 08873		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPF DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	agent will indicate the as "Secretary," "Agent When items are received the number of items the spaces provided on 11/05/20 at 12:00 interviewed the DO DON was responsible DEA 222 forms priorestated that when conneeded for the backwas required to consolation a signature of fax the form to the pharmacy. The DO Director should have before the form was the DON stated the of receipt of the DE pharmacy. The pharmacy. The pharmacy. The pharmacy irregularities not prior to processing the DEA 222 form will be delivery a compare the order Slip and confirm the amount requested of the DEA 222 forms the DON stated the responsible party at the DEA 222 forms The DON was responsible party at the DEA 222 forms The DON was responsible por the DON was responsible party at the DON was responsible party at the DEA 222 forms The DON was responsible p	nt. In such cases the officer or he capacity in which he signs, ent," Attorney in-fact," etc. ceived, the date of receipt and sereceived must be recorded in don the triplicate copy. Of PM, the surveyor Nowho stated that the former cole for the completion of the cort of September 2020. She controlled medications were to up narcotic storage the DON implete the DEA 222 form, from the Medical Director and Narcotic Department at the Nown stated that the Medical resigned the DEA 222 form is sent to the pharmacy. The facility received confirmation is sent to the pharmacy. The pharmacy then sent for the control of the order was some shours. She further stated that the pharmacy then sent for the pharmacy then sent for the courier and the order was some shours. She further stated that the DON would received against the Packing equantity sent matched the control of the DEA 222 form. The DON was the only the facility who ensured that were completed accurately. Onsible to document the sereceived and the date	F 7	55		

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		315253	B. WING			11/0	09/2020
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AT SOMERSET, INC			15	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE DELLWOOD LANE DMERSET, NJ 08873		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	pharmacy admitted DEA 222 form date contain the Medical stated that she spo Assurance at the pl the oversight and swas sent to the Dru and the pharmacy the missing signature pharmacy admitted the former DON was facility. The DON stated the received, and the dissing on the DEA by the packing slips stated that she doc packages received supervisor and ano medications into the and the quantity was The DON stated that (CP) stopped comin 2020 due to the CC provided the survey On 11/06/20 at 10:2 the CP via speaker survey team with peshe was at the facil the COVID-19 lock she reviewed the D was in the window in a routine basis. The	2 AM, the DON stated that the to the oversight regarding the d 12/03/20, which failed to Director's Signature. She ke to the Director of Quality narmacy who acknowledged tated that the DEA 222 form g Enforcement Agency (DEA) was not questioned regarding re. She further stated that the the oversight on their part and is no longer employed by the at the number of packages ates received that were a 222 forms could be validated as as proof of receipt. She umented the number of and date received when the ther nurse put the controlled to back up narcotic storage unit	F 7	755			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315253	B. WING _		11	/09/2020
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AT SOMERSET, INC			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 15 DELLWOOD LANE SOMERSET, NJ 08873		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	further stated that sissues with DEA 22 The CP stated that required to be document was sent to sent back to the factompleted correctly 222 form needed to the physician to ensure medications that we signature provided receipt of controlled. The CP stated that date and quantity of time the order was form was to order be facility must keep the accountability of nathere was no issue facility. The surveyor review "Controlled Substated 2018), which include House Stock Controlled Substated 2018), which include the medication of the controlled sure All house stock controlled sure controlled sure the medication of the controlled sure the medication of the controlled sure the specific DEA 22 sthe specific DEA 22 strength of the specific DEA 22 strength of the controlled sure strength of the specific DEA 22 strength of the spe	he had not identified any form completion at the facility. a physician signature was mented on the DEA 222 form the pharmacy and should be sility with an explanation if not at the CP stated that the DEA be signed and reviewed by sure that he/she approved the ere ordered. The physician authorization for the order and a medications. The DON should document the frontrolled substances at the received. The purpose of the eack up narcotics and the eneror on file for recotics. The CP stated that with drug diversion at the wed the facility policy, each (revised January 1, ed the following: Tolled Substance Medications in have not been ordered sident (elder) but are kept on the pharmacy at the pharmacy. It is required before delivery betance from the pharmacy. It is to administer in the pharmacy. It is stocks must be ordered using	F 75	55		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		E SURVEY IPLETED
		315253	B. WING		11/	09/2020
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AT SOMERSET, INC			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 15 DELLWOOD LANE SOMERSET, NJ 08873	·	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUNDER OF THE APPROPRIES OF THE	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	Continued From pa	ge 12	F 7	55		
F 880 SS=D	N.J.A.C- 8:39-29.7 Infection Prevention CFR(s): 483.80(a)(& Control	F 8	80		12/15/20
	infection prevention designed to provide comfortable enviror development and tr diseases and infect §483.80(a) Infection program. The facility must es and control program a minimum, the foll §483.80(a)(1) A system reporting, investigate and communicable staff, volunteers, visproviding services arrangement based conducted accordinaccepted national s §483.80(a)(2) Writter development of the providing services arrangement based conducted accordinaccepted national s	tablish and maintain an and control program a safe, sanitary and ament and to help prevent the ansmission of communicable ions. In prevention and control tablish an infection prevention in (IPCP) that must include, at owing elements: Item for preventing, identifying, ting, and controlling infections diseases for all residents, sitors, and other individuals under a contractual I upon the facility assessmenting to §483.70(e) and following tandards; en standards, policies, and program, which must include,				
	(i) A system of surv possible communic infections before th persons in the facili (ii) When and to wh	eillance designed to identify able diseases or ey can spread to other				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIP A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315253	B. WING		11/09	/2020	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PARKER AT SOMERSET, INC				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 15 DELLWOOD LANE SOMERSET, NJ 08873	,		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE ((X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		F 880	Submissions of this plan does not constitute an admission or agreem the provider of the truth of the infor	ent by		
facility failed to clean medical equipment between resident use, according to facility policy to prevent the spread of infection. This deficient practice was identified on 1 of 4 nursing units (Birch) and was evidenced by the following:			set forth in the statement of deficie The Plan of Correction is prepared submitted because of the requirem under State and Federal Law. Plea	ncies. and ents			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315253	B. WING			11/09/2020		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PARKER AT SOMERSET, INC			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 15 DELLWOOD LANE SOMERSET, NJ 08873					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)				PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULI DSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	Certified Nursing Ai hallway on the assuasive device the transferred between entered resident room out of the On 10/30/20 at 10:2 CNA #1 exit resider and placed the wall between resided CNA #1 was wearing the room, then they room and exit soiled linen. CNA # dispose of the two I removed her gloves with an alcohol-bas returned to clean the On 10/30/20 at 10:5 interviewed CNA #2 process for that all lifts were after use and they we shower area. On 10/30/2020 at 1 observed CNA #1 tain resident room # entered resident room out of bed. On 10/30/20 at 11:3 CNA #1 exit resider lift and placed the lift an	36 AM, the surveyor observed de (CNA #1) walk down the unit pushing a lift, an lift, an lift allows people to be he bed and chair. CNA #1 to assist the resident to the with the lift in the hallway against the ent rooms # and with the walked back into resident ed with two small bags of 1 then walked down the hall to inen bags. CNA #1 then and performed hand hygiene ed hand rub, but never e lift. 50 AM, the surveyor eregarding the cleaning fts. CNA #2 told the surveyor erought to the shower area were cleaned and stored in the oc.55 AM, the surveyor	F 88	acceptoredib F880- 1. Consider affects anitized disinfered affects affects affects affects affects affects any results any results and results affects affec	t this Plan of Correction as of all allegation of compliance. Infection Prevention and Corrective action for the reside ed by the alleged deficient protested and after alleged deficient protested. Lift was immediately cleaned extend after equiring mechanical or the alleged deficient protested and after resident use. All second after resident use. Lift was immediately cleaned extend after resident use. All second after resident use. All second after resident use. Lift was immediately cleaned extending the important of extending the important of extending equipment is disinfected extending the importance of extending equipment prior to research and after all resident use. Lift was immediately cleaned extending the potential to be after all extending the importance of extending equipment is disinfected extending the importance of extending equipment prior to research and disinfecting prior to research and distinfecting prior to research and distinct prior to research and distinct prior to research and distinfecting prior to re	ents ractice: ly re . The ed and ose ractice: lift ffected. ed staff was nce of prior to put in ent remind ident oall lifts or esident upplies		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315253	B. WING			11/0	9/2020
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PARKER AT SOMERSET, INC				1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5 DELLWOOD LANE 6 OMERSET, NJ 08873		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	asked the process between residents use wipes and I justice wipes and I justice wipes and asked to section the III Resident #75's nigwipes and closed in CNA #1 then picked cleansing wipes that the room and said asked if they killed wipes used to clear repeated, "this is with the resident wipes used to clear repeated, "this is with the resident wipes used to clear the III set wipes	rveyor interviewed CNA #1 and for cleaning lifts. CNA #1 told the surveyor, "I st cleaned it in the room". The resident room with CNA rewipes that were used to the control of the contro	F 8	880	ensure the alleged deficient practice not reoccur: Unit manager/ designee will conduct audits of supplies and complete we observations to monitor staff complex Audits will be conducted three times week for four weeks, two times a weak four weeks, weekly for four weeks, monthly for 3 months to ensure compliance is maintained. Results audits will be reported to QAPI more review and identify any patterns or for additional education and training	et ekly iance. s a eek for of of othly to needs	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315253	B. WING			11	/09/2020	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PARKER AT SOMERSET, INC			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 15 DELLWOOD LANE SOMERSET, NJ 08873					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)				PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO OSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	before going in the either by the reside The surveyor review Resident #75. A review of the most Data Set (MDS), ar facilitate the managereflected a Brief Interceted a two plus person pand transfers. The surveyor review Resident #95. A review of the most 10/20/20, reflected a two-person physic transfers. On 11/15/20 at 10:4 interviewed the Direceted a two-person physic transfers. On 11/15/20 at 10:4 interviewed the Direceted a two-person physic transfers. The Doreusable equipment and the Doreusable equipment. The Doreusable equipment after use. The Doreusable The Doreusable Equipment after use. The Doreusable Equipment after use.	room and then cleaned again nt's doorway or in the hallway. wed the medical record for st recent quarterly Minimum assessment tool used to gement of care, dated 9/29/20, erview for Mental Status e completed for the resident itive impairment. The MDS in Section G. reflected that the resident was physical assist for bed mobility wed the medical record for st recent quarterly MDS dated that the resident had a	F8	80				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315253	B. WING		11/	/09/2020
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PARKER AT SOMERSET, INC				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP OF 15 DELLWOOD LANE SOMERSET, NJ 08873		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	readily available. A review of the facil of Resident-care ite dated revised date policy included unditems are cleaned a between residents (pressure cuffs, puls of care devices and equipment). The ponumber 3, that dura	ity's Cleaning and Disinfection and Equipment policy of November 2019. The er section #1, d. that reusable and disinfected or sterilized (e.g. stethoscopes, blood se oximeter, glucometer, point I other durable medical policy also included under able medical equipment must infected before reuse by	F8	380		

	POST-C	ERTIFICA	TION RE	:VISIT F	REPO	RT		
PROVIDER / SUPPLIER / CL		STRUCTION					DATE OF R	EVISIT
IDENTIFICATION NUMBER A. Building B. Wing Y2								
NAME OF FACILITY			STREE	T ADDRESS, C	CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE		
PARKER AT SOMERSET, INC 15 DELLWOOD LANE								
			SOME	RSET, NJ 0887	3			
program, to show those de corrected and the date suc provision number and the ithe survey report form).	h corrective action v	vas accomplished.	Each deficiency	should be ful	lly identified	d using either the	eregulation	or LSC
ITEM	DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM		D	ATE
Y4	Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4			Y5
ID Prefix <u>F0658</u> 483.21(b)(3)(i)	Correction	ID Prefix <u>F0755</u> 483.45(a)(b)(1)-(3)	Correction	ID Prefix	F0880 483.80(a)(1)(2)(4		orrection

Reg. #

ID Prefix

Reg. #

ID Prefix

Reg. #

LSC

LSC

Completed

12/04/2020

Correction

Completed

Correction

Completed

Reg.#

ID Prefix

Reg.#

ID Prefix

Reg.#

LSC

LSC

Completed

12/08/2020

Correction

Completed

Correction

Completed

Completed

12/04/2020

Correction

Completed

Correction

Completed

Reg. #

ID Prefix

Reg.#

ID Prefix

Reg. #

LSC

LSC